RESOLUTION NO. 2002- 32

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN CENTRAL CAFETERIA FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2002.

WHEREAS, adjustment of state & county raise of supervisor; and

WHEREAS, salary increase of bookkeeper and cafeteria managers; and

WHEREAS, medical insurance increase of 25% to be taken from fund balance; and

WHEREAS, other adjustments need to be made in the remaining expenditures; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tenncssce
assembled in regular session on this the 22nd day of January 2002 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, Child Nutrition Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #143
Acct-Object
Number

Account Name

73100.105
73100.119

Supervisor/Director
Accountants/Bookkeeper

73100.165 Cafeteria Personnel
73100.207 Medical Insurance
73100.334 Maintenance Agreements
73100.336 Maintenance & Repair
73100.435 Office Supplies
73100.524 Staff Development

73100.710 Food Service Equipment

Undesignated Fund Balance

Approved Budget Amended
Budget Amendment Budget
45,941.00 1,079.00 47,020.00
19,612.00 918.00 20,530.00

609,000.00 6,720.00 615,720.00
63,600.00 15,000.00 78,600.00
13,000.00 937.00 13,937.00

2,500.00 500.00 3,000.00

2,500.00 1,200.00 3,700.00

4,000.00 300.00 4,300.00
41,000.00 <11,654.00> 29.346.00

801,153.00

39000 Undesignated Fund Balance

$329,704.00

15,000.00 816,153.00

<$15,000.00> $314,704.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of The

Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

Lz

N
Clly‘ﬁnan, Health, Education,C&/Wclfare Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Buckley

SPONSORED BY:

W%\W.

J
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Eod W 24

Chairman, Finance, W@ & Means Committee

that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Jones

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion

0 Passed and

Allested:

Pat Scarbiopkh, County Cler

carried

0 Absent. and 1

byavoteof 17  Yeas, 2 Nays,

Vacant,

Appraved:

" Ron Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JANUARY, 2002.



